l

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROSTAR TG 6.81
TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



AgroStar TG 6.81

BRAKE
Control assy./servise brake, Parking brake
PARKING BRAKE - PARTS SET
PARKING BRAKE - PARTS SET .
OPERATION - PARKING BRAKE ...ttt ettt ettt e vt e s e ettt e et eesaeessesse et eesaeasseesseeseesaeesseeaseaseeaaeenssenseeseeaae e saenseesseaae e aeeasersaeeseesaeams e sseeseesaeemsesseesaesneenssenseeseesasenssenseeseeens 13.29.2
Service brake, Contral assy./service brake
SERVICE BRAKE........ooiiiiiiiiieittitt ettt e st ettt et ettt e stesate bt esseeseesaten st asseeseesssenssasseesseaasesssesseeseeaabesasemsaesaeaatesesanseeeaeeseeseben s e assseneeeebenssanseeseeemsenssenseeseeaabesssenseeseeansesasansaesseensesnsensaesseennesnsennn
OPERATION - SERVICE BRAKE........ciitiitiiit ettt ettt vt et ettt etee st e s bt aseebee s st es s eesseeseesaeessaenseaseeaae e ssenseesseaaeesssenseasseaaeesaeamsarsseeseesaeam s eesseebeesaeensarsseebeeeaeenseenseeseesneenssenseeseesnsenssan
BRAKE OPERATION........cccieiieieiiieeiee e
BRAKE OPERATION - SERVICE BRAKE
BRAKE OPERATION........ccciviieieiiieeee e
BRAKE OPERATION.......ooiiiiitiit ittt ette et ettt ette st esttebeetteseesstesseasseaeesaeassessseeseesaeansaesseaseesasansaensseseesaeenssenseesseaaeesssenseasseeaeesesenseesseereeeabenssasseeeesaeenssenseasaeeaee s senseesseaaeesssenseesseeneesnsenseanseeneenn
Pneumatic system
PRESSURE GAUGE.........iiiiiiieite ettt ettt ettt e ettt ete e st e s tte st e eseeaeesatesseasseaeesasenssasseeseesasenssenseeseeaesesasenseesaeeasesebenseesseaseesesenssensee e e essenssenseeseeeabesasenseeeaeemsesasensaeeaeensesnsensaesseesassnsersneeseans 13.55.0
AIR RESERVOIR - PRESSURE REGULATOR.......cueiiiiitiiieiieiteit ettt ettt et e s tte bt ettt estesttesseesseeeesssessaasseaseesssensseaseessesasenssasseeseesaeesssensaesseareesssenseesseaaeesssensaesseaneesssenseasseeneesnsenseanseeseesnsenes 13.55.1
CONTROL VALVE - SOLENOID VALVE
ATR BRAKE HOSE COUPLING......ccctiiiteitiitiett st e eiett ettt estesteteetteestesstesteasseestesasessassseesessssasssasseesessssasssasseasesssserssessssssssnsesssesssessssseesssensesssssnsesssensessssassesssensessssesessssenssnssessessssenssesessessssenses
PLASTIC PIPE..... .ottt ettt st e ettt e et e e e s et esbeeste e aeeasesseeeseesaeeesesssensaeseeamseessenseeeaeemsesesensaeeseesseemsensseeseeeaeemseesseeheesaeaeseesseeseeeaeenssenseeseeeaee s sensensaeeseeeaeaasersseeseesasensaenseeseesneenssenseans
PIPIING . ...ttt ettt ettt et e e te skttt e ste s ateeateabeesaeeatesabenseesae e seeasenseeaseesaeeeseasseeseeeaeamseessees e e eaeenseeesens e e eh e e s aeeaseasee ek e e aeenbernte ek eeeaeens e nse ek eeeaeenseenseesee et e s benseeseeeeeensensenaeeseeeae et eenbeeseeeneenaenreans
BRAKE LINE FRONT/REAR ... ..ttt ottt ettt ettt et e st te sttt e steetesateaseesaeastesasesseesaeessesasanseesaeaasesasansaeese e seeasesseeeseesaeeesersseeheeseeaabenssanseeseeambeeasembaesaeansesesenseeeaeanseensenseesaeensesnsenseesseensean
COMPRESSED-AIR UNIT......ccccccvimieiieiiieeee e
TRAILER SOCKET-OUTLET VALVE
Hydr. brake for trailer
HYDR. BRAKE TRAILER.......cccit ittt ette sttt ette et ettt vt e et et eeabeetee st e saesseasaesaeessbesseasseaseesssenssasseeseesaeaasesseeseesaeessanseeseeaaeenssenseeseeaaee s senseesseaaeesasensaesseaneesssenssenseereesnsenseasseesaesnsanssensenns 13.56.0




FESTSTELLBREMSE
PARKING BRAKE

FREIN D ARRET
FRENO ESTACIONAM.

TEILESATZ
SET OF PARTS
LOT DE PIECE

JUEGO DE PIEZAS 1418-29 0504 6475

% ,
9.30 5 8333

6.71

7843/30000

6.81

7844/40013

AgroStar TG 6.81

Section: BRAKE
PARKING BRAKE - PARTS SET

Ref: 13.29.0

Fig. P/n QTY

Name

Notes:
[AgroStar TG 6.81]

1 04395347 1
2 04395348 2
3 04395349 4
4 04395350 3
5 04395351 1
6 04395352 2
7 04395353 2
8 01112447 6
9 04402459 1
10 04395355 1
12 01112407 2
15 04402686 1
23 04395373 1
24 04395314 1
25 04395375 2
26 01117869 12
27 01102659 2
28 04395376 1
29 04395377 1
30 04395262 1
31 04395379 1
33 01112461 2
37 01144593 2
40 04402458 1

pressure plate ring

brake lining

brake disc

brake lining

cover

pin

split pin

screw m 10 x 40

DIN 000933-M10 X 40 - 8.8-A4C
lever

FROM FIRST REPLACEMENT UNTIL
FG-NO. SUPPLY WITH ITEM 40
square

screw m 10 x 20, d933

DIN 000933-M10 X 20 - 8.8-A4C
cover

oil seal

plug

stud bolt

lock washer

DIN 006797-A10,5-A4C

nut m 10, d934

DIN 000934-M10 - 8-A4C

oil seal

shoulder ring

circlip

lever

screw m 10 x 55, d933

DIN 000933-M10 X 55 - 8.8-A4C
screw

DIN 000933-M10 X 60 - 8.8
circlip

1/1



LLBREMSE
BRAKE

“ARRET
STACIONAM.

TEILESATZ

SET OF PARTS
LOT DE PIECES
JUEGO DE PIEZAS

1418-29 0504 6476

42(Z=39)

AgroStar TG 6.81
Section: BRAKE
PARKING BRAKE - PARTS SET

Ref: 13.29.1

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroStar TG 6.81]

12 04395380 1 oil seal

13 04395381 1 oil seal

14 04395382 1 shim

15 04395383 2 shoulder ring
16 04395384 2 shoulder ring
17 04395385 1 shoulder ring
18 04395386 1 ball bearing
19 04395387 1 ball bearing
20 04395388 1 spacer

21 04395389 1 circlip

22 04395390 1 nut

23 04395356 1 shaft

24 04395357 1 support

25 04395358 1 shoulder ring
26 04395359 1 oil seal

27 04395360 1 spring

28 04395361 1 spring

29 04395362 1 oil seal

30 04395363 1 piston

31 04395364 1 oil seal

32 04395365 1 oil seal

33 04395366 1 shoulder ring
34 04395367 6 ring

35 04395368 6 ring

36 04395369 1 clutch housing
37 04395370 2 oil seal

38 04395371 1 ring

42 04395372 1 gear

48 04402685 1 ring

1/1



AgroStar TG 6.81

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.29.2
OPERATION - PARKING BRAKE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroStar TG 6.81]

2 01129110 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
DIN 000933-M 8 X 20 SB- 8.8-A
4C
o v e ; L comsole
DEUTZ! (DE D'ACT[ONNEM, FREIN D’ ARRET 4 04390598 1 toothed sector
FAHR | ANDO ACCIONAMIENTO  FRENO ESTACIONAM. 1101-29 0504 6437 5 01129112 | sorew
1 DIN 000933-M 8 X 25 SB- 8.8-A
4C
7 01107548 2 washer 8.4
DIN 000433- 8,4-140HV-A4C
04387530 1 pin
10 01176134 1 key-pin
H 002205-L10 -FE/ZN12CC
11 04399542 1 spring
12 01175755 1 switch
14 04390113 1 rod
19 04399547 1 pin
= 21 04338398 1 spring
22 04338409 1 push-button
24 01107101 4 washer 8.4
DIN 000125-A 8,4-140HV-A4C
25 04365615 1 grip
26 04364731 1 special bearing
27 01177172 1 pin
H 002707-A 8X21-ST-A4C
28 01117928 1 washer
DIN 006799- 6
31 04394561 1 ball joint
32 04394562 1 pin
33 01113158 1 nut m12x1,5 d936
DIN 000936-M12X1,5 -22H-A4C
35 04386844 1 ratchet
37 04390679 1 lever
38 04390644 1 rod
39 04391359 1 spring
40 01115418 3 pin

ISO 008752-4 X 18



AgroStar TG 6.81
Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.30.0
SERVICE BRAKE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AgroStar TG 6.81]

1 04395468 1 flange
2 04395469 4 brake disc
BETRIEBSBREMSE 3 04395470 2 piston
urz| RN o service . e 2o o
oil sea
FAHR | FrENO 1418-30 0504 5477’ . 04393473 X o,
8 04395474 28 nut
]6- 9 04395475 2 disc
217 10 04395476 2 plug
11 04395477 6 pin
12 01102696 28 lock washer
DIN 006797-A15 -A4C
13 04395478 2 screw
14 04395479 2 screw
15 04395480 2 plug
16 04395481 1 screw
17 04394439 1 oil seal
18 04395483 1 box
19 04395484 26 screw
22 04396801 4 pin




BETAET IGUNG
CONTROL ASSEMBLY

CDE D' ACTIONNEM,
MANO ACCIONAMIENTO

BETRIEBSBREMSE
BRAKE

FREIN DE SERVICE
FRENO

1101-30 0504 5066

3

AgroStar TG 6.81
Section: BRAKE
OPERATION - SERVICE BRAKE

Ref: 13.30.1

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AgroStar TG 6.81]

1 04392006 1 pedal
2 04384853 1 pedal
3 04396017 4 bushing
5 04386678 3 washer
6 04396019 1 shaft
7 01143330 1 pin
1SO 008750- 5 X 40-ST
8 04384857 1 spring
9 04384858 1 pin
10 04388562 1 pin
20 04384849 2 bushing
24 04384850 2 contact surface m 8 x 25
25 01112824 2 nut m 8, d934
1SO 004032-M 8 - 8-A4C
31 01175755 2 switch
53 04388568 4 oil seal

1/1



BREMSBETAET | GUNG
BRAKE CONTROL
ACTIONNEMT FREIN
ACCIONAMIENT. FRENO

1118-30 0504 6530

13{50,51

0

AgroStar TG 6.81

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.30.2
BRAKE OPERATION
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[AgroStar TG 6.81]
13 04394490 2 cylinder
14 01112322 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
1SO 004017-M 8 X 20 - 8.8-A4C
15 01103826 4 washer
DIN 000125-A 8,4-200HV-A4
16 01119611 4 ring
DIN 007980- 8-FST-A4C
18 01114714 2 pin
DIN 001434-12F 8X 35X 30 -ST5
0-2-ZNPHRF
19 01107110 2 washer 13.5
DIN 000125-A13 -140HV-A4C
20 01175723 2 split pin
H 002470-A12X4 -FE/ZN12CC
22 04394653 2 screw
23 04394654 1 screw
24 04394493 1 screw
25 01118675 4 ring 12 x16
DIN 007603-A 12 X 16 -CU
26 02317786 1 switch
28 04394494 1 small tank
29 04394495 1 cover
30 04394496 1 plate
31 04386550 1 bracket
32 04383959 1 bracket
33 04388546 1 bracket
34 01112240 2 screwm 6 x 12
ISO 004017-M 6 X 12 - 8.8-A4C
35 01119635 2 screw
ISO 007045-M 6X 16 - 4.8-H -A
4C
36 01103550 4 washer
DIN 000125-A 6,4-200HV-A4
37 01119609 2 spring washer
DIN 007980- 6-FST-A4C
38 01112813 2 nut m 6
DIN 000934-M 6 - 8-A4C
39 04388563 2 flexible hose
40 04388561 2 bracket
41 04386547 2 bush 12
42 04394492 1 tube



AgroStar TG 6.81

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.30.2
BRAKE OPERATION

Fig. P/n QTY Name

50 04394486 1 ball joint

51 01112824 1 nut m 8, d934

ISO 004032-M 8 - 8-A4C

BREMSBETAET I GUNG
BRAKE CONTROL
» | ACTIONNEMT FREIN
ACCIONAMIENT. FRENO 1118-30 0504 6530

13{50,51

2/2



AgroStar TG 6.81

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.30.3
BRAKE OPERATION - SERVICE BRAKE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroStar TG 6.81]

1 04397068 1 tube
2 04397067 1 tube
3 04357219 1 spacer 13x18.5
BREMSBETAET | GUNG BETRIEBSBREMSE 4 04357320 1 fan
AT IGNEMT CRE I PAEIN DF SERVICE > 01216315 2 rubber plug
ACCIONAMIENT. FRENO FRENO 1118-30 0504 6520 6 04344166 1 clamp
7 01124457 2 screw m 8 x 45

1
ISO 004017-M 8 X 45 - 8.8-A4C

1(R)




